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West Virginia Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone# 304-558-1060 
Fax# 304-558-1061 

E-mail address: linda_lyter@frontier.com Web Page: www.wvacupuncture.org 

The Honorable Jim Justice 
Governor of West Virginia 
State Capitol Complex 
Charleston, WV 25305 

The West Virginia Board of Acupuncture is pleased to provide you with our report for the fiscal 
years 2016 and 2017. The report is hereby submitted in compliance with statutory requirements. 

The Board is charged with the administration and enforcement of the provisions of Chapter 30, 
Article 36 of the West Virginia Code governing the profession of Acupuncture. This report is 
submitted in accordance with Chapter 30, Article 1, Section 12 which requires a financial report 
of total revenues and expenditures and a complete list of names licensed by it during such period. 

Other information enclosed is a list of current board members and other pertinent information. 
The West Virginia Board of Acupuncture continues to strive for maximum efficiency in serving 
the people of West Virginia. 

s~~k 
Ltnda Lyter ~-- -

Executive Director 

cc: Secretary of State 
Clerk of the WV Senate 
Clerk of the WV House of Delegates 



West Virginia Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone# 304-558-1060 
Fax# 304-558-1061 

Toll free# 1-800-871-7265 
E-mail address: linda lyter@frontier.com Web Page: www.vvvacupuncture.org 

Mac Warner 
Office of the Secretary of State 
Building 1 Room 157K 
Capitol Complex 
Charleston, WV 25305 

Dear Mr. Warner: 

Enclosed you will find the Annual Report for Fiscal Year 2016 and Fiscal Year 2017 for the West 
Virginia Board of Acupuncture. This repo1i is hereby submitted in compliance with statutory 
requirements. 

The Board is charged with the administration and enforcement of the provisions of Chapter 30, 
Article 36 of the West Virginia Code governing the profession of Acupuncture. This report has 
submitted in accordance with Chapter 3 0 Articel 1 which requires a financial report of revenue and 
expenditures and a complete list of names licensed by it during such period. 

Other information enclosed is a list of board members and other pertinent information. The West 
Virginia board of Acupuncture continues to strive for maximum efficiency in serving the people of 
West Virginia. 

cc: Secretary of State 
Clerk of the WV Senate 
Clerk of the WV House of Delegates 
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. LIST OF BOARD MEMB.ERS 



Kathryn Hastings 
President 
1540 QuatTier Street 
Charleston, WV 25311 
l1ntnkat@hot1nail. com 

Christina Peraino, Lac 
Secretary 
231 Hale Street, Suite 201 
Charleston, WV 25301 
c.r .peraino@1ne.co1n 

David Didden, MD 
Shepherdstown, WV 25443 
drdave@wbhd.org 

Stacy L. Roman 
17 62 Blue Horizon Drive 
Morgantown, WV 26501 
sleeron1an@gmail.co1n. 

Tara Welty 
911 Emerson A venue 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 
tara@\vvacupuncture.co1n 

WV Board of Acupuncture 

List of Board Members 



BOARD MEETING AGENDAS & MINUTES 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Sunu11ers Street, Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Board Meeting Agenda 
Via Conference Call 

March 12, 2016 
1:00 p.m. 

1. Welcome to new board n1e1nbers 

2. Establish quoru1n and approve 1neeting minutes fiom June 6, 2015 

3. Election of Officers 

4. License Renewal: Re: Zauher Mahalati 

5. Financial Report to include: 
FY 2017 Budget 
P-card Purchases and Audit 

6. Miscellaneous: 
Legislative Updates 
State Auditor's Almual Board Training 

7. Schedule next meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 
March 12, 2016 

1:00 p.m. 

Members present: Kathy Hastings, Christina Peraino, Tara Welty, Dr. David Didden, Stacy 
Roman and Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

1. Due to newly appointed board members: Lyter welcomes new board me1nbers and brings the 
meeting to order. Quorum is established. 

2. Kathy Hastings makes a motion to approve the meeting minutes from June 6, 2015 and 
seconded by Christina Peraino. Motion approved. 

3. Election of Officers - Tara Welty makes a motion to elect Kathryn Hastings as President of the 
Board. Seconded by Christina Peraino. Motion approved. Motion is made by Kathryn Hastings to 
elect Christina Peraino as Secretary. Seconded by Tara Welty. Motion approved. 

4. License renewal information provided by Lyter for upcoming July renewal of Zauher Karim 
Mahalati. This is in relation to a Complaint and Final Order regarding a Certified Nursing Assistant 
(CNA)license he previously held in Florida. Topic held over to next board meeting. Advice and 
recommendation from Board attorney on how to proceed. 

5. Financial report provided by Lyter. Discussed FY 2016 and 2017 budget information. Also, 
reviewed the Memorandum of Understanding between the Acupuncture and Massage Therapy 
Boards. Motion to approve financial report by Tara Welty. Seconded by Stacy Ro1nan. Motion 
approved. 

Lyter presented P-card purchases for office supplies in August 2015. A 1notion to approve p­
card report made by Kathy Hastings and seconded by Tara Welty. Motion approved. 

6. Lyter provided a Legislative update on various bills that were passed this session that affects 
Chapter 30 Professional Licensing Boards. 

7. Scheduled next meeting for August 4, 2016 at 6: p.m. 

8. Motion to adjourn by Kathy Hastings and seconded by Christina Peraino. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture Meeting Agenda 
December 8, 2016 

179 Summers Street, Suite 711 
Charleston, WV 25301 

6:00p.m. 

1. Call to order and establish quorum 

·2. Approve board meeting minutes for prior meeting: March 12, 2016 

3. Auricular Acupuncture- NADA 

4. License renewal- Zauher Karim Mahalati 

5. Financial Report: To include P-card purchases 

6. Miscellaneous: 

7. Next meeting 

Legislative Update 
WV Oasis Update 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 
December 8, 2016 

6:00p.m. 

Members present: Kathy Hastings, Christina Peraino, Tara Welty, Dr. David Didden, Stacy Roman 
and Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

1. Quorum is established and Kathy Hastings brings the meeting to order. 

2. Christina Peraino makes a motion to amend meeting minutes from March 12, 2016 and 
seconded by David Didden. Motion approved. David Didden makes a motion to approve the 
amended meeting minutes. Seconded by Stacy Roman. Motion approved. 

3. Auricular Acupuncture- NADA Protocol. A discussion by members regarding a previous 
vote at the November 22, 2014 board meeting in relation to allowing the expansion of 
auricular acupuncture to the scope of practice of other licensed health-care practitioners 
involved in the treatment of substance abuse. David Didden makes a motion for auricular 
acupuncture and the NADA protocol to be inclusive for all types of treatment and 
therapy and not just specifically for substance abuse. Seconded by Christina Peraino. Motion 
approved. 

4. License renewal- Zauher Karim Mahalati. Members reviewed and discussed the information 
regarding the license renewal of Mahalati. Licensee failed to disclose the disciplinary action 
taken against him in the state of Florida when he renewed his license. David Didden makes a 
motion to deny the license renewal. Seconded by Tara Welty. Motion approved. 

5. Financial report provided by Lyter. A motion to approve the financial report made by Tara 
Welty. Seconded by Stacy Roman. Motion approved. 

A motion is made by Christina Peraino to approve the P-card report for purchases in April and 
November 2016. Seconded by Stacy Roman. Motion approved. 

6. Lyter provides Legislative and WV Oasis updates. 

7. Next meeting will be scheduled at a later date. 

8. Motion to adjourn by Kathy Hastings and seconded by Stacy Roman. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street, Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Board Meeting Agenda 
June 6, 2017 

7:00p.m. 

1. Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from December 8, 2016 

2. Auricular Acupuncture 

3. Hearing update Re: Zauher Mahalati 

4. Financial Report - to include: 

5. Miscellaneous: 

6. Schedule next meeting 

FY 2018 Budget and Memorandum of Understanding 
P-card Report for January through May 2017 

Legislative Updates 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 
June 6, 2017 

7:00 p.1n. 

Members present: Kathy Hastings, Christina Peraino, Tara Welty, Stacy Roman and Linda Lyter, 
Executive Director 

1. Quorum is established and Hastings brings the meeting to order. Peraino makes a motion to 
approve the June 6, 2017 minutes. Seconded by Roman. Motion approved .. 

2. Auricular Acupuncture - NADA Protocol. A discussion by members regarding Battlefield 
Acupuncture. It was determined to focus specifically on NADA protocol at this tin1e. Draft bill to 
be ready for review and discussion at next scheduled board meeting. 

3. Hearing - Zauher K. Mahalati. Discussed the hearing that was held on April 25, 2017. Once the 
Recommended Decision is received from the hearing exmpiner, the board will need to schedule a 
meeting to vote on the decision. · · 

4. Financial report provided by Lyter. A motion to approve the financial report made by Welty. 
Seconded by Stacy Roman. Motion approved. 

A motion to approve the new Memorandum of Understanding is made by Roman and seconded 
by Welty. Motion approved. 

A motion is made by Peraino to approve the P-card report - no purchases for January to June 
2017. Seconded by Roman. Motion approved .. 

5. Lyter provides Legislative updates. 

6. Next meeting will be scheduled at a later date. 

8. Motion to adjourn by Roman and seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. 



FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

Personal Services 

Board Member Per Diem 

Payroll Reimbursement 

Annual Increment 

PEIA Fees 

Social Security Matching 

Public Employees Insurance 

Workers Compensation 

Unemployment Compensation 

Pension & Retirement 

WV OPEB Contribution 

Office Supplies 

Printing & Binding 

Rent Expense 

Utilities 

Telecommunications 

Contractual Services 

Professional Services 

Travel 

Computer Services Internal 

Computer Services External 

Association Dues & Professional Memberships 

Fire/Auto/Bond/& Other Insurance 

Routine Maintenance Contracts 

Hospitality 

Miscellaneous 

Training & Development- In State 

Training & Development- Out of State 

Postal 

Freight 

Computer Supplies/Equipment 

Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases 

Other Penalties & interest 

PEIA Reserve Transfer 

State Treasurer's Office Fees 

Total Expenditures 

FISCAL YEAR 2017 

Object Code Expenditure Totals 

1200 & 1201 
1201 2100 
1202 3882.74 
1206 0 5982.74 

2200 0 
2202 160.68 
2203 0 
2205 0 
2206 0 
2207 0 
2208 0 160.68 

3200 0 
3201 25.5 
3202 585.96 
3203 0 
3204 0 
3206 0 
3207 2177.8 
3211 0 
3213 430 
3214 0 
3218 0 
3219 2668 
3229 0 
3233 0 
3241 0 
3242 150 
3243 0 
3244 0 
3245 0 
3246 0 
3252 0 
3267 0 
3272 0 
3324 275 

6312.6 
12456.02 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE FISCAL 2016 

Object Code Expenditure Totals 

Personal Services 1200 & 1201 

Board Member Per Diem 1201 0 

Payroll Reimbursement 1202 3882.74 

Annual Increment 1206 0 

3882.74 

PEIA Fees 2200 0 

Social Security Matching 2202 0 

Public Employees Insurance 2203 0 

Workers Compensation 2205 0 

Unemployment Compensation 2206 0 

Pension & Retirement 2207 0 

WV OPEB Contribution 2208 0 

0 

Office Supplies 3200 314.05 

Printing & Binding 3201 125.5 

Rent Expense 3202 563.4 

Utilities 3203 8.97 

Telecommunications 3204 7.55 

Contractual Services 3206 0 

Professional Services 3207 0 

Travel 3211 382.51 

Computer Services Internal 3213 25 

Computer Services External 3214 0 

Association Dues & Professional Memberships 3218 0 

Fire/Auto/Bond/& Other Insurance 3219 2664 

Routine Maintenance Contracts 3229 0 
Hospitality 3233 0 
Miscellaneous 3241 0.85 

Training & Development- In State 3242 0 

Training & Development- Out of State 3243 0 

Postal 3244 0 

Freight 3245 8.46 

Computer Supplies/Equipment 3246 84.99 

Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases 3252 0 

Other Penalties & interest 3267 0 

PEIA Reserve Transfer 3272 0 

State Treasurer's Office Fees 3324 300 

4485.28 

Total Expenditures 8368.02 



Type of Revenue 

License Applications 
License Renewals 
Late Fees 

WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

FISCAL YEAR 2016 REVENUE 

Amount 

Continuing Education Provider Fee 

2,500.00 
7,225.00 

150.00 
100.00 

Total Revenue 

Type of Revenue 

License Applications 
License Renewals 
Late Fees 
PLLC Fee 

Total Revenue 

9,995.00 

FISCAL YEAR 2017 REVENUE 

Amount 

1,000.00 
10,200.00 

300.00 
200.00 

11,700.00 



LIST OF ACTIVE LICENSEES 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 
FISCAL YEAR 2016 

LIST OF NEW LICENSEES 
I 

I 

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Gail M. St. Amand P. 0. Box 1791 96230 07117/15 07/31117 
. Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

2549 First Avenue, S. 96231 09/18/15 09/30/17 
Jack Silverman St. Petersburg, FL 

33712 

Paula I. Kearney 501 Ellsworth Road 96232 09/29/15 09/30/17 
Charlotte, NC 

Mark Davidson 1404 Banks Ridge Road 96233 02/10/16 02/28/118 
Tazewell, VA 24651 

Matthew Bergtnan 873 Main Street, E. 96234 05/02/16 05/31/18 
White Sulphur Spgs., WV 

24986 

------



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 
FISCAL YEAR 2017 

LIST OF NEW LICENSEES 

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Joan E. Strawson PO Box 611 96235 09/3016 09/30/18 
Harpers Ferry, WV 

25425 

Eric Cutlip 15 5 Reston Place · 96236 11/16116 11/30/18 
Gassaway, WV 26624 



WV Board of Acupuncture > Licensees 

West Virginia Board of Acupuncture 

list of licensees 

Licenses expire on the last day of the month listed. 

Gail M. St. Amand, LAc 
Address: PO Box 1791 

Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Phone: 443-454-3556 

Britta G. Andrews, LAc 
Address: 

Phone: 

Stephen J. Arnett, OMD 
Address: 4219 Falcon Road 

Salyersville, KY 41465 

Phone: 606-789-7830 

Gary Lee Axley, OMD; DOM 
Address: 420 Elm Street PO BOX 2256 

Waldron, AK 72958 

Phone: 877-767-8537 

Joseph W. Beakey, OMD 

Address: 850 W. Dania Beach Blvd. 
Dania Beach, FL 33004 

Phone: 866-999-4041 

Matthew D. Bergman, LAc 
Address: 873 Main Street E 

White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 

Phone: 304-536-507 4 

Andrea K. Brown, MSOM; A.P. 
Address: PO BOX 611 

Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Phone: 304-268-3911 

Song Hwi Chi, LAc 
Address: 2998 King James Drive 

Beavercreek, OH 45432 

Phone: 937-829-7500 

License Number: 96230 

Date Issued: July, 2015 

Date Expires: July, 2017 

Ucense Number: 96218 

Date Issued: March , 2013 

Date Expires: March , 2015 

Ucense Number: 9617 4 

Date Issued: June , 2005 

Date Expires: June , 2019 

License Number: 96119 

Date Issued: May , 1998 

Date Expires: , 2010 

License Number: 961 95 

Date Issued: January , 2007 

Date Expires: January , 2019 

Ucense Number: 96234 

Date Issued: May , 2016 

Date Expires: May , 2018 

License Number: 96140 

Date Issued: December , 2000 

Date Expires: December, 2018 

License Number: 96221 

Date issued: February , 2013 

Date Expires: February , 2019 

pttp :I /wvacupuncture.org/Licensees/tabid/ 18 81 /Default.aspx 

Page 1 of9 

Printab!e Version 

12/29/2017 



WV Board of Acupuncture > Licensees 

Daniel A. Clark, LAc 

Address: 387 S. 520 W. Suite 200 
Lindon, UT 84042 

Phone: 801-224-7199 

Herbert James Clark, II; MAC 
Address: PO Box 435 

Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Phone: 240-675-4501 

Eric Cutlip, LAc 
Address: 155 Reston Place 

Gassaway, WV 26624 

Phone: 719-838-0167 

Roberto Depetris, LAc 
Address: 

Charles Town, WV 25414 

Phone: 301-520-7017 

Michelle M. DeStefano, NO; OMD 
Address: PO BOX 537 

Shepherdstown, WV 25443 

Phone: 304-261-8077 

Joseph DiStefano, OMD 
Address: 9012 109th Terrace N. 

Seminole, FL 33777 

Phone: 727-7 44-8730 

Nicholas Dudley, OMD 
Address: 1240 Linden Ave. Apt. D 

Boulder, CO 80304 

Phone: 702-381-7987 

Kristen Ericson, BS; MSTOM 

Address: 1101 W. Portage Trail 
Akron, OH 44313 

Phone: 330-929-4334 

Carolyn J. Forman, OMD 
Address: 507 Carters Grove Rd. 

Charleston, SC 29414 

Phone: 843-766-8989 

Heather G. George, LAc, DSOM 
Address: 8 River Street 

Westover, WV 26501 

Phone: 970-209-6723 

License Number: 96229 

Date Issued· March , 2015 

Date Expires: March , 2017 

license Number: 96207 

Date Issued: October, 2010 

Date Expires: October, 2014 

License Number: 96236 

Date lssued: November , 2016 

Date Expires: November, 2018 

license Number: 96228 

Date lssued: February , 2015 

Date Expires: February , 2017 

license Number: 96131 

Date Issued: November, 1998 

Date Expires: November, 2016 

License Number: 96189 

Date Issued: July , 2006 

Date Expires: July , 2018 

License Number: 96181 

Date Issued: January, 2006 

Date Expires: , 20i 0 

License Number: 96194 

Date Issued: November , 2006 

Date Expires: November , 2008 

License Number: 96196 

Date Issued: February , 2007 

Date Expires: February , 2009 

Ucense Number: 96238 

Date Issued: October, 2017 

Date Expires: October, 2019 

http:/ /wvacupuncture.org/Licensees/tabid/1881/Default.aspx 

Page 2 of9 

12/29/2017 



WV Board of Acupuncture > Licensees 

Tyme M. Gigliotti, OMD 

Address: 2985 Normandy Dr. 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Phone: 41 0-850-4300 

Lindsey D. Goldammer, MSAOM 

Address: 1218 14th Avenue W. 
Spencer, lA 51301 

Phone: 

Patrick W. Hart, NO; OMD 

Address: 6060 N Central Expressway# 500 
Dallas, TX 75206 

Phone: 972-530-4609 

Christian Hill, LAc 

Address: 3539 Teays Valley Road 
Hurricane, WV 25526 

Phone: 304-541-6729 

Eugene F. Hummel, OMD 

Address: 1188 Wooster Rd. 
Barberton, OH 44230 

Phone: 330-825-6167 

Julie Hwang, MSOM 
Address: 25 Clay Street 

Asheville, NC 28806 

Phone: 828-278-9412 

Rose Marie Jacobs, OMD 

Address: 2402 Kanawha Blvd. East 
Charleston, WV 25311 

Phone: 304-342-7136 

Chang Hoon Jeon, MSOM 

Address: 319 West Lambert Road #37 
Brea, CA 92821 

Phone: 909-282-7351 

Eunice Yeon-Seung Jeon, MSOM 

Address: 319 West Lambert Road #37 
Brea, CA 92821 

Phone: 909-282-7351 

Paula I. Kearney, LAc 

Address: 501 Ellsworth Road 
Charlotte, NC 28211 

Phone: 

License Number: 96200 

Date !ssued: September, 2008 

Date Expires: September , 2010 

License Number: 96206 

Date Issued: May , 201 0 

Date Expires: , 2012 

License Number: 96161 

Date issued: September, 2003 

Date Expires: September , 2019 

License Number: 96219 

Date Issued: April , 2013 

Date Expires: April , 2019 

License Number: 96199 

Date Issued: August , 2008 

Date Expires: August, 2018 

License Number: 96215 

Date Issued: March , 2012 

Date Expires: March , 2018 

License Number: 96152 

Date Issued: July , 2002 

Date Expires: July , 2018 

License Number: 96209 

Date Issued: November , 2010 

Date Expires: November , 2012 

License Number: 96208 

Date Issued: November, 2010 

Date Expires: November , 2012 

Ucense Number: 96232 

Date Issued: September , 2015 

Date Expires: September, 2017 

http:/ /wvacupuncture.org/Licensees/tabid/18 81 /Default. aspx 
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WV Board of Acupuncture > Licensees 

Darshan S. Khalsa, DOM 

Address: 11731 Bowman Green Drive 
Reston, VA 20190 

Phone: 703-326-0817 

Teresa A. Knudson, OMD 

Address: 2175 S. Ocean Blvd.# 106 
Delray Beach, FL 33483 

Phone: 941-284-9818 

William Koo, OMD 

Address: 8829 Fort Hamiliton Pkwy # A4 
Brooklyn, NY 11209 

Phone: 718-748-5863 

License Number: 96204 

Date Issued: May, 2010 

Date Expires: May , 2018 

License Number: 96175 

Date Issued: June, 2005 

Date Expires: June , 2009 

License Number: 96202 

Date !ssued: September , 2009 

Date Expires: September , 2011 

Kacy Rae Korczyk, LAc License Number: 96223 

Address: 102 S. Kanawha St., Executive Manor Date Issued: January, 2014 

Beckley, WV 25801 Date Expires: January, 2018 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Sang Sock Lee, MSOM 

Address: 1212 Van Voorhis Road, Suite 2 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 703-330-2626 

Patricia M. Link, LAc 

Address: 315 Church St. N 
Ripley, WV 25271 

Phone: 304-377-7892 

Zauher Karim Mahalati, OMD 

Address: PO BOX 789 
Indian Rocks Beach, FL 33785 

Phone: 727-397-7175 

Mark J. Mamuszka, MSAOM 

Address: 1018 South Kerens Ave. 
Elkins, WV 26241 

Pllone: 304-704-1911 

Tamora Rae Marggraf, Mac; Lac 

Address: 37 Fairfax Street 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Phone: 304-258-4959 

Danny lee Martin, OMD; ND 
Address: 619 East 6th St. 

Texarkana,~AR 71854 

Phone: 870-772-8622 

Ucense Number: 96211 

Date Issued: July , 2011 

Date Expires: July, 2019 

Ucense Number: 96217 

Date Issued: August , 2012 

Date Expires: August , 2018 

License Number: 96190 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2016 

License Number: 96218 

Date Issued: August , 2012 

Date Expires: August, 2016 

License Number: 96150 

Date Issued: March , 2002 

Date Expires: March , 2018 

License Number: 96123 

Date Issued: May , 1998 

Date Expires: May , 2018 

http:/ /wvacupuncture. org/Licensees/tabid/ 18 81 /Default.aspx 
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WV Board of Acupuncture > Licensees 

Richard W. Merritt, DC; OMD; PA 

Address: PO BOX 889 
Lakeland, FL 33813 

Phone: 863-687-8165 

Rodney W. Merritt, DC; OMD 

Address: PO BOX 889 
Lakeland, FL 33813 

Phone: 863-687-8165 

Dixie Marie Mullineaux, LAc 

Address: 568 Preston Unger Court 
Berkeley Springs, VW 25411 

Phone: 410-458-2806 

Thomas J. Mulvi, OMD; NMD 
Address: 7320 Avenue T 

Brooklyn, NY 11234 

Phone: 718-768-4300 

Edwin Muniz, OMD; PhD 

Address: 809 E. Bloomingdale Ave.# 421 
Brandon, FL 33511 

Phone: 813-784-6803 

William J. Neff, OMD 

Address: 365 Vail Dr. 
Winter Haven, FL 33884 

Phone: 863-298-8668 

C.P. Negri, OMD; NMD 

Address: 1211 Pineview Drive 
Morgantown, VW 26505 

Phone: 304-296-6606 

Per G. Otte, ND; DSc 

Address: 354 Log Cabin Road 
Beaver, VW 25813 

Phone: 681-238-5252 

Christina R. Peraino, LAc 
Address: 231-E Hale Street 

Charleston, VW 25301 

Phone: 304-344-3303 

Kristen Puketza, LAc 
Address: 335 4th Avenue 

South Charleston, VW 25303 

Phone: 215-237-3936 

License Number: 96186 

Date Issued: July , 2006 

Date Expires: July , 2018 

License Number: 96188 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July , 2018 

License Number: 96214 

Date Issued: March, 2012 

Date Expires: August, 2018 

License Number: 96184 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July , 2016 

License Number: 96179 

Date Issued: September , 2005 

Date Expires: September , 2011 

License Number: 96192 

Date Issued: August , 2006 

Date Expires: , 2008 

License Number: 96100 

Date Issued: January , 1997 

Date Expires: January , 2019 

License Number: 96153 

Date Issued: August, 2002 

Date Expires: August, 2018 

License Number: 96138 

Date Issued: October, 1999 

Date Expires: March , 2018 

License Number: 96225 

Date Issued: June , 2014 

Date Expires: June, 2016 

http://wvacupuncture.org/Licensees/tabid/1881/Default.aspx 
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WV Board of Acupuncture > Licensees 

Paul John Rieinhardt, ND; OMD 

Address: 325 S Jefferson St. 
Beverly Hills, FL 34465 

Phone: 352-7 46-3523 

Tiffany Riley, OMD 

Address: 13051 Sunshine View Ct. 
Clermont, FL 34711 

Phone: 407-496-5158 

Stacy Lee Roman, LAc 

Address: 1762 Blue Horizon Dr. 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Phone: 304-322-0093 

Elizabeth Roper, LAc 
Address: 

Lewisburg, WV 24901 

Phone: 

Augustus V. Saldana, M. Ac. 

Address: HC 37 Box 309B 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

Phone: 443-514-8931 

Darrell E. Samples, ND; OMD 
Address: River Tower West 

1102 3rd Ave. Suite 208 
Huntington, WV 25701 

Phone: 304-529-9355 

Renate Scarpa, MSAOM 

Address: 757 Glendale Road 
Marietta, OH 45750 

Phone: 7 40-434-581 0 

Michael T. Schaefer, OMD 

Address: 2038 Iowa Ave. NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33703 

Phone: 727-323-3258 

Dal Seok Seo, MSOM 

Address: 2716 Santiago Rd.# 
Fullerton, CA 92835 

Phone: 714-501-5644 

Qingguo Shang, OMD 
Address: Lifetree Ctr. 3008 Prestige Park Dr. 

Hurricane, WV 25526 

Phone: 304-757-3368 

License Number: 96177 

Date Issued: August , 2005 

Date Expires: August, 2009 

License Number: 96178 

Date Issued: August , 2005 

Date Expires: August , 2009 

License Number: 96171 

Date Issued: July , 2004 

Date Expires: July, 2018 

License Number: 96226 

Date Issued: September, 2014 

Date Expires: September, 2016 

License Number: 96197 

Date !ssued: February , 2007 

Date Expires: October, 2014 

Ucense Number: 96101 

Date Issued: January , 1997 

Date Expires: January , 20i 7 

License Number: 96201 

Date Issued: August, 2009 

Date Expires: , 2013 

License Number: 96187 

Date !ssued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July , 2018 

License Number: 96210 

Date !ssued: February , 2011 

Date Expires: February , 2019 

License Number: 96110 

Date Issued: March , 1997 

Date Expires: March , 2011 

http:/ /wvacupuncture.org/Licensees/tabid/1881/Default.aspx 

Page 6 of9 

12/29/2017 



WV Board of Acupuncture > Licensees 

Jack A. Silverman, LAc 

Address: 2549 1ST AvenueS 
St. Petersburg, FL 33712 

Phone: 

James Patrick Slaymaker, Lac 

Address: 1224 Pineview Dr. Suite C 
Morgantown, \liN 26505 

Phone: 304-225-0909 

Angela H. Snodgrass, OMD 

Address: 112 Walker Farm Drive 
Front Royal, \liN 22630 

Phone: 540-905-4967 

Joan E. Strawson, LAc 

Address: PO Box 611 
Harpers Ferry, \liN 25425 

Phone: 910-528-9768 

Anne H. Strozier-Adams, BA; Mac 

Address: 3591 Brush Rd. 
Lewisburg, \liN 24901 

Phone: 301-565-2700 

Byron Templeton, LAc 

Address: 106 Main Str 
Beckley, \liN 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Vanessa Thelin-Knox, LAc 

Address: 3101 About Town Place 
Morgantown, \liN 26508 

Phone: 301-204-6470 

Jason R. Trombley, LAc 

Address: 990 Fairmont Road, Suite B 
Morgantown, \liN 26501 

Phone: 304-282-5553 

Orien L. Tulp, MD; OMD 

Address: 115 W Bishop Hollow Rd. 
Media, PA 19063 

Phone: 664-491-5364 

Suzanne W. Vance, DOM, MAC 
Address: 158 Court Avenue 

Weston, \liN 26452 

Phone: 304-997-8312 

License Number: 96231 

Date Issued: September, 2015 

Date Expires: September , 2017 

License Number: 96170 

Date Issued: April, 2004 

Date Expires: , 2012 

License Number: 96205 

Date Issued: May , 2010 

Date Expires: May , 2018 

License Number: 96235 

Date Issued: September, 2016 

Date Expires: September , 2018 

License Number: 96117 

Date Issued: March , 1998 

Date Expires: March, 2016 

License Number: 96237 

Date Issued: September , 2017 

Date Expires: September , 2019 

License Number: 96227 

Date Issued: November, 2014 

Date Expires: November, 2018 

License Number: 96212 

Date Issued: June , 2011 

Date Expires: June , 2019 

License Number: 96185 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: , 2008 

License Number: 96216 

Date Issued: June , 2012 

Date Expires: June , 2018 
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Samantha Von Der Heydt, M.Ac. License Number: 96158 

Address: 873 Main Street E Date Issued: December, 2002 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 Date Expires: December , 2018 

Phone: 304-536-507 4 

William G. Von Peters, NMD; OMD License Number: 96198 

Address: 157 Signal Hills Dr. Date Issued: January , 2008 
Chatanooga, TN 37 405 Date Expires: January , 2018 

Phone: 423-265-5838 

Jennifer N. Walker, MSOM License Number: 96213 

Address: 107 #41 Mine Road Date issued: December, 2011 
Thomas, WV 26292 Date Expires: December, 2019 

Phone: 304-516-7251 

Min Wang, OMD License Number: 96112 

Address: 58 Sixteenth St. Date Issued: March , 1997 
Wheeling, WV 26003 Date Expires: March , 2019 

f 

Phone: 304-234-1911 

Zengxian Wang, OMD Ucense Number: 96139 

Address: 111 Manor House Ln. Date Issued: April , 2000 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 Date Expires: April , 2018 

Phone: 304-258-6940 

Eric Lee Warden, AP License Number: 96203 

Address: 7 Chenowith Drive Suite A Date issued: January, 2010 
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Date Expires: January, 2012 

Phone: 304-265-1942 

Tara Y. G. Welty, LAc License Number: 96220 

Address: 911 Emerson Avenue Date Issued: June, 2013 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 Date Expires: June, 2019 

Phone: 304-699-1765 

Erika Lyn Weshinskey, LAc License Number: 96124 

Address: 1298 W Washington Street Date Issued: May , 1998 
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 Date Expires: May , 2018 

Phone: 304-728-9875 

Janis Robin Woronoff, LAc License Number: 96146 

Address: 2823 Swinging Bridge Rd. Date Issued: September, 2001 
Hedgesville, WV 25427 Date Expires: September, 2019 

Phone: 304-754-9207 

Jeffrey T. Worth, RN; OMD License Number: 96102 

Address: 14 South Main St. Date Issued: January , 1997 
Boonsboro, MD 21713 Date Expires: January , 2013 

Phone: 301-432-4940 
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vv v noaru or AcupuncTure --> Licensees 

Tonia Zanter, LAc 

Address: 34 73 Rt. 60 E 
Huntington, WV 25705 

Phone: 304-525-2626 

License Number: 96224 

Date !ssued: April , 2014 

Date Expires: April , 2018 

Copyright@ 2009, West Virginia Board of Acupuncture. All Rights Reserved. 
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fit;[!; 
NaJ]l_~ 

Gail 

Britta 

Stephen 

Gary 

Joseph 

Matthew 

Andrea 

Song 

Middle J.,@st 
fjame Na.m§.t 

M. St. Amand 

G. Andrews 

J. Arnett 

Lee Axley 

w. Beakey 

D. Bergman 

K. Brown 

Hwi Chi 

443-
LAc 96230 PO Box 1791 Shepherdstown WV 25443 454- 2015 7 

LAc 

OMD 

OMD; 
DOM 

OMD 

LAc 

96218 

96174 

96119 

96195 

96234 

4219 Falcon 
Road 

420 Elm 
Street PO 
BOX 2256 

Salyersvi lie 

Waldron 

850 W. Dania Dania Beach 
Beach Blvd. 

873 Main 
Street E 

White Sulphur 
Springs 

KY 

AK 

FL 

wv 

MSOM; 96140 PO BOX 611 Harpers Ferry WV 
A.P. 

LAc 96221 
2998 King 
James Drive 

Beavercreek OH 

3556 

606-
41465 789-

7830 

877-
72958 767-

8537 

866-
33004 999-

4041 

304-
24986 536-

5074 

304-

2013 3 

2005 6 

1998 5 

2007 

2016 5 

25425 268- 2000 12 
3911 

937-
45432 829-

7500 

240-

2013 2 

Herbert James Clark II; MAC 96207 PO Box 435 Shepherdstown WV 25443 675- 2010 10 

Daniel A. 

Eric 

Roberto 

Michelle M. 

Joseph 

Nicholas 

Kristen 

Carolyn J. 

Heather G. 

Tyme M. 

Lindsey D. 

Clark 

Cutlip 

Depetris 

DeStefano 

LAc 

LAc 

LAc 

ND; 
OMD 

96229 

96236 

96228 

96131 

DiStefano OMD 96189 

Dudley 

Ericson 

Forman 

George 

Gigliotti 

OMD 96181 

BS; 
MSTOM 96194 

OMD 

LAc, 
DSOM 

OMD 

96196 

96238 

96200 

Goldammer MSAOM 96206 

387 s. 520 
W. Suite 200 Lindon 

155 Reston 
Place 

Gassaway 

UT 

wv 

4501 

801-
84042 224- 2015 3 

7199 

719-
26624 838- 2016 11 

0167 

301-
Charles Town WV 25414 520- 2015 2 

PO BOX 537 Shepherdstown WV 

9012 109th 
Terrace N. 

1240 Linden 
Ave. Apt. D 

Seminole 

Boulder 

1101 w. 
Akron 

Portage Trail 

507 Carters 
Grove Rd. 

8 River 
Street 

2985 
Normandy 
Dr. 

1218 14th 
Avenue W. 

Charleston 

Westover 

Ellicott City 

Spencer 

FL 

co 

OH 

sc 

wv 

MD 

lA 

7017 

304-
25443 261-

8077 

727-
33777 744-

8730 

702-
80304 381-

7987 

330-

1998 

2006 

2006 

44313 929- 2006 
4334 

843-
29414 766-

8989 

970-
26501 209-

6723 

410-
21043 850-

4300 

51301 

2007 

2017 

2008 

2010 

11 

7 

11 

2 

10 

9 

5 
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2017 

2015 

2019 

2010 

2019 

2018 

2018 

2019 

2014 

2017 

2018 

2017 

2016 

2018 

2010 

2008 

2009 

2019 

2010 

2012 

7 

3 

6 

5 

5 

12 

2 

10 

3 

11 

2 

11 

7 

11 

2 

10 

9 

5 
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Patrick 

Christian 

Eugene 

Julie 

Rose 

Eunice 

Chang 

Paula 

w. 

F. 

Marie 

Yeon­
Seung 

Hoon 

I. 

Darshan S. 

Teresa A. 

William 

Kacy Rae 

Sang Sock 

Patricia M. 

Zauher Karim 

Mark J. 

Tamora Rae 

Danny Lee 

Richard w. 

Rodney w. 

Hart 

Hill 

Hummel 

Hwang 

Jacobs 

Jeon 

Jeon 

Kearney 

Khalsa 

Knudson 

Koo 

Korczyk 

Lee 

Link 

Mahalati 

ND; 
OMD 

LAc 

OMD 

96161 

96219 

96199 

MSOM 96215 

OMD 96152 

MSOM 96208 

MSOM 96209 

LAc 96232 

6060 N 
Central 
Expressway 
# 500 

3539 Teays 
Valley Road 

1188 
Wooster Rd. 

25 Clay 
Street 

2402 
Kanawha 
Blvd. East 

319 West 
Lambert 
Road #37 

319 West 
Lambert 
Road #37 

Dallas 

Hurricane 

Barberton 

Asheville 

Charleston 

Brea 

Brea 

501 Ellsworth Charlotte 
Road 

11731 

TX 

wv 

OH 

NC 

wv 

CA 

CA 

NC 

DOM 96204 Bowman Reston VA 
Green Drive 

2175 s. 
OMD 96175 Ocean Blvd. Delray Beach FL 

# 106 

OMD 96202 

LAc 96223 

MSOM 96211 

LAc 96217 

OMD 96190 

8829 Fort 
Hamiliton Brooklyn 
Pkwy # A4 

102 s. 
Kanawha St., 
Executive Beckley 

Manor 

1212 Van 
Voorhis 
Road, Suite 2 

315 Church 
St. N 

PO BOX 789 

Morgantown 

Ripley 

Indian Rocks 
Beach 

NY 

wv 

wv 

wv 

FL 

Mamuszka MSAOM 96218 
1018 South 
Kerens Ave. 

Elkins wv 

Marggraf 

Martin 

Merritt 

Merritt 

Mac; 
Lac 

OMD; 
ND 

DC; 
OMD; 
PA 

DC; 
OMD 

96150 

96123 

96186 

96188 

37 Fairfax 
Street 

619 East 6th 
St. 

PO BOX 889 

PO BOX 889 

Berkeley 
Springs 

Texarkana 

Lakeland 

Lakeland 

wv 

AR 

FL 

FL 

972-
75206 530-

4609 

304-
25526 541-

6729 

330-
44230 825-

6167 

828-
28806 278-

9412 

304-
25311 342-

7136 

909-
92821 282-

7351 

909-
92821 282-

7351 

28211 

703-

2003 9 

2013 4 

2008 8 

2012 3 

2002 7 

2010 11 

2010 11 

2015 9 

20190 326- 2010 5 
0817 

941-
33483 284- 2005 6 

9818 

718-
11209 748- 2009 

5863 

304-
25801 890- 2014 

8020 

703-
26505 330-

2626 

304-
25271 377-

7892 

727-
33785 397-

7175 

304-
26241 704-

1911 

304-
25411 258-

4959 

870-
71854 772-

8622 

863-
33813 687-

8165 

863-
33813 687-

8165 

2011 

2012 

2006 

2012 

2002 

1998 

2006 

2006 

9 

7 

8 

7 

8 

3 

5 

7 

7 

http:/ /wvacupuncture. org/Licensees/LicenseesPrint/tabid/ 18 94/Default. aspx 

Page 4 of6 

2019 9 

2019 4 

2018 8 

2018 3 

2018 7 

2012 11 

2012 11 

2017 9 

2018 5 

2009 6 

2011 9 

2018 

2019 7 

2018 8 

2016 7 

2016 8 

2018 3 

2018 5 

2018 7 

2018 7 
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Dixie Marie Mullineaux LAc 

Thomas J. 

Edwin 

Mulvi 

Muniz 

OMD; 
NMD 

OMD; 
PhD 

96214 

96184 

96179 

568 Preston Berkeley 
Unger Court Springs 

7320 Avenue 
T Brooklyn 

809 E. 
Bloomingdale Brandon 
Ave.# 421 

wv 

NY 

FL 

410-
25411 458- 2012 

2806 

718-
11234 768-

4300 

813-
33511 784-

6803 

863-

2006 

2005 

3 

7 

9 

William J. Neff OMD 96192 365 Vail Dr. Winter Haven FL 33884 298- 2006 8 

C.P. Negri 

Per G. Otte 

Christina R. Peraino 

Kristen Puketza 

Paul John Rieinhardt 

Tiffany Riley 

Stacy Lee Roman 

Elizabeth Roper 

Augustus V. Saldana 

Darrell E. Samples 

Renate Scarpa 

OMD; 
NMD 

ND; 
DSc 

LAc 

LAc 

ND; 
OMD 

96100 

96153 

96138 

96225 

96177 

1211 
Pineview 
Drive 

354 Log 
Cabin Road 

231-E Hale 
Street 

335 4th 
Avenue 

325 s 
Jefferson St. 

13051 

Morgantown 

Beaver 

Charleston 

South 
Charleston 

Beverly Hills 

OMD 96178 Sunshine Clermont 

LAc 96171 

LAc 96226 

M. Ac. 96197 

View Ct. 

1762 Blue 
Horizon Dr. 

HC 37 Box 
309B 

River Tower 
West 

Morgantown 

Lewisburg 

Lewisburg 

ND; 
OMD 

96101 1102 3rd Huntington 
Ave. Suite 
208 

MSAOM 96201 
757 Glendale 
Road Marietta 

wv 

wv 

wv 

wv 

FL 

8668 

304-
26505 296-

6606 

681-
25813 238-

5252 

304-
25301 344-

3303 

215-
25303 237-

3936 

352-
34465 746-

3523 

407-

1997 1 

2002 8 

1999 10 

2014 6 

2005 8 

FL 34711 496- 2005 8 
5158 

304-
wv 26501 322- 2004 7 

0093 

wv 24901 2014 9 

wv 
443-

24901 514-
8931 

304-

2007 

wv 25701 529- 1997 
9355 

740-
OH 45750 434- 2009 

5810 

727-

2 

8 

Michael T. Schaefer OMD 96187 
2038 Iowa 
Ave. NE 

St. Petersburg FL 33703 323-
3258 

2006 7 

Dal 

Qingguo 

Jack 

James 

Seok Seo 

Shang 

2716 
MSOM 96210 Santiago Rd. Fullerton 

# 

OMD 96110 

Life tree Ctr. 
300B 

Hurricane 
Prestige Park 
Dr. 

CA 

wv 

714-
92835 501- 2011 2 

5644 

304-
25526 757-

3368 
1997 3 

A. Silverman LAc 96231 
2549 1ST 
AvenueS 

St. Petersburg FL 33712 2015 9 

Patrick Slaymaker Lac 
1224 

96170 Pineview Dr. Morgantown 
Suite C 

304-
wv 26505 225- 2004 4 

0909 
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2018 8 

2016 7 

2011 9 

2008 8 

2019 1 

2018 8 

2018 3 

2016 6 

2009 8 

2009 8 

2018 7 

2016 9 

2014 10 

2017 

2013 8 

2018 7 

2019 2 

2011 3 

2017 9 

2012 4 
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Angela H. 

Joan E. 

Anne H. 

Byron 

Vanessa 

Jason R. 

Orien L. 

Suzanne W. 

Samantha 

William G. 

Jennifer N. 

Min 

Zengxian 

Eric Lee 

Tara Y. G. 

Erika Lyn 

Snodgrass OMD 

Strawson LAc 

Strozier- BA; 
Adams Mac 

Templeton LAc 

Thelin­
Knox 

Trombley 

Tulp 

Vance 

Von Der 
Heydt 

LAc 

LAc 

MD; 
OMD 

DOM, 
MAC 

M.Ac. 

96205 

96235 

96117 

112 Walker 
Farm Drive 

PO Box 611 

3591 Brush 
Rd. 

Front Royal WV 

Harpers Ferry WV 

Lewisburg WV 

540-
22630 905-

4967 

910-
25425 528-

9768 

301-
24901 565-

2700 

304-

2010 5 

2016 9 

1998 3 

96237 106 Main Str Beckley wv 25801 890- 2017 9 

96227 

96212 

96185 

96216 

96158 

3101 About 
Town Place 

Morgantown 

990 Fairmont 
Road, Suite B Morgantown 

115 w 
Bishop 
Hollow Rd. 

158 Court 
Avenue 

873 Main 
Street E 

Media 

Weston 

White Sulphur 
Springs 

wv 

wv 

PA 

wv 

wv 

8020 

301-
26508 204-

6470 

304-

2014 

26501 282- 2011 
5553 

664-
19063 491-

5364 

304-
26452 997-

8312 

304-
24986 536-

5074 

2006 

2012 

2002 

11 

6 

7 

6 

12 

423-
37405 265- 2008 1 NMD; 157 Signal 

Von Peters OMD 96198 Hills Dr. Chatanooga TN 

Walker MSOM 96213 

Wang OMD 96112 

Wang OMD 96139 

Warden AP 96203 

Welty LAc 96220 

107 #41 
Mine Road 

58 Sixteenth 
St. 

111 Manor 
House Ln. 

Thomas 

Wheeling 

Berkeley 
Springs 

7 Chenowith 
Drive Suite A Bridgeport 

Avenue 
911 Emerson 

Parkersburg 

wv 

wv 

wv 

wv 

wv 

5838 

304-
26292 516- 2011 

7251 

304-
26003 234-

1911 

304-
25411 258-

6940 

304-
26330 265-

1942 

304-
26104 699-

1765 

1997 

2000 

2010 

2013 

1298 w 304-

12 

3 

4 

6 

Weshinskey LAc 96124 Washington Harpers Ferry WV 25425 728- 1998 5 
Street 9875 

2823 304-
Janis Robin Woronoff LAc 96146 Swinging Hedgesville wv 25427 754- 2001 9 

Jeffrey T. Worth 

Tonia Zanter 

RN; 
OMD 

LAc 

96102 

Bridge Rd. 

14 South 
Main St. 

Boonsboro 

96224 3473 Rt. 60 E Huntington 

MD 

9207 

301-
21713 432-

4940 

304-

1997 

wv 25705 525- 2014 4 
2626 
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2018 5 

2018 9 

2016 3 

2019 9 

2018 11 

2019 6 

2008 7 

2018 6 

2018 12 

2018 

2019 12 

2019 3 

2018 4 

2012 

2019 6 

2018 5 

2019 9 

2013 1 

2018 4 
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COMPLAINTS 

During the two year period of 2016-2017 there were no complaints filed. There was one 
disciplinary action taken against a licensee license during this period. Case# 17-00. 

The Board had one hearing regarding a licensee during this period. 

The Board denied the license renewal of Zauher Karim Mahalati, based on action that was 
taken against his Certified Nursing Assistant (CNA) License in the State of Florida. 




